
Department of Mechanical Engineering 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, 

B. Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India 
 

Notice Inviting Quotations 

Project Code: DRC/BRNS/ME/PPD/002/16-17 

Ref. No. : ME/IIEST/BRNS/2018-19/01      6thJune, 2018 

 
Advt.No.Web/ME/IIEST/BRNS/2018-19/01 

  

Quotations are invited for supply of the Intel Parallel Studio Composer XE 2013 or 
latest version Software for Fortran Windows (One User License), which must be 
compatible with Abaqus 6.14, UMAT subroutine and Visual Studio 2010, along with 
maintenance, subscription or support for three years. 
 
The last date of submission of sealed quotations is 28.06.2018 in the Office of the 
Mechanical Engineering Department on all working days from 10.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. The 
same will be opened on 29.06.2018 (Thursday) at 4.00 PM in the Mechanical Engineering 
Department. The said purchase will be made as per rules of the Institute. 
 
The price quoted should be actual excluding of all taxes. The vendor must be submitted the 
photo copies of PAN Card, Trade License, Professional Tax License and GST Registration 
Certificate. PAN No. and GST Registration No. should be mentioned in the bid documents 
without which the quotation will not be considered / entertained. 
 
Any clarifications, if any, please contact Dr. Partha Pratim Dey (M: 93309-65313), Project 
Investigator of the BRNS Project, Mech. Engg. Dept., IIEST, Shibpur. 
 

 

 

 
 


